

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	1009675	583 Patent and Trademark	Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		e record the attached original document or certified copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying Party:	OLD E SO	2. Name and Address of receiving Party:		
Cleartel Communications, Inc.	FEB 1 1 1999	Name: CAIS, Inc.		
	chicon The The Park of the Control o	Internal Address:		
Corporation District of Columbi		Address: 1232 22nd Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20037		
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Washington, DC 20057		
Yes X No		Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association General Partnership		
□ Assignment    □ Merg	er	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	Corporation Virginia  Other		
Oulei		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached:	tic	
Execution Date: February 9, 1999		Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🖫 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/422,964; 75/389,573; 75/29 75/423,436	98,311 and	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional sheet attached? 🗆 Yes 😾 No				
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
correspondence concerning th mailed:	is matter should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00		
Jacobson, Price, Holman & S	Stern. PLLC	X Enclosed		
400 7th Street, N.W	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Washington, DC 2000 Tel. 202-638-6666	U <b>4</b>	8. Deposit Account Nos 26-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
Attorney Docket No. 9580/T2	25933US0	2 SK		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy i.	s a	
true copy of the original document.	<b>i</b> .			
John C. Holman Wolfy 2 1/11/99				
Name of Person Signing Total number	Signal of pages including of	ture Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
PH&S 341-8/92	V -			
		2/16/199 11 FC:481		
		TRADEMARK		
		REEL: 1855 FRAME:	0336	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Cleartel Communications, Inc. (Assignor), a District of Columbia corporation, located and doing business at 1232 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, is the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. registr: tions therefore:

TRADEMARK	APPLN/REG. NO.	FILING/REG, DATE
INTERNET SERVICE FOR THE 21ST CENTURY	75/422, <del>96</del> 4	January 23, 1998
LANJACK	75/389,573	November 13, 1997
OVERVOICE	75/298,311	May 27, 1997
THE WAIT IS OVER	75/423,436	January 23, 1998

(hereinafter referred to an "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CAIS, Inc., (Assignee) a Virginia corporation, located and doing business at 1232 22<sup>nd</sup> Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037 is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assigner's Marks and any and all U.S. Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0337 the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 2 day of February, 1999.

Cleartel Communications, Inc.

Signatur

Ulysses G. Aug ≥r, II Typed Name

President \_\_\_\_\_\_

I.D.: JCH/dls

Folio: 9580/T25933US0

**RECORDED: 02/11/1999** 

Date:

JCH-12/97-450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0338